

ADDENDUM 3

DATE: January 13, 2023

RFP NUMBER: UTA2023-012

RFP DUE DATE: January 31, 2023

The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby incorporated into the RFP. Your proposal must reflect the following:

Round 2 Vendor Questions & Answers

Vendor Q&A

Question 1: On the page 7, my question is about section of 2.5.1, do we need to submit a new HUB Subcontracting plan or the same one that we did for University of Texas system proposal in June last year?

Answer 1: The HUB Subcontracting Plan associated with your executed contract with UT System will cover the agreement with UT Arlington resulting from this RFP. You may submit it with your RFP response.

Question 2: Another question is when we see the page 12, in section of 5.3.1 if proposer take exception to any terms or condition set forth in appendix two, proposer must submit a list of exceptions. However, Appendix Two indicates, "The Terms and Conditions agreed upon in the previously executed Non-Exclusive Services Agreement for Audit Services with awarded vendor, will apply." Do we need to submit exceptions or make a statement that we agree to the previous terms?

Answer 2: UTA does not expect exceptions to the Terms and Conditions to be included with RFP responses. Terms and Conditions have already been negotiated and agreed to with the executed UT System contract.

PLEASE SUBMIT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL

Kristopher Kizer
Contract Specialist
Kristoper.Kizer@uta.edu

SIGNED: _____

COMPANY NAME: _____